

Court No. - 52

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 358 of 1997

Appellant :- New Okhla Industrial Develop.Authority

Respondent :- Mohd.Jamal Uddin

Counsel for Appellant :- M.N. Singh,Shivam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- M.A.Zaidi,Amit Krishna,H.N.Shukla,N. Kumar,R.R.Shukla,R.S. Saroj,S.K. Nigam,S.K.Pandey,Satendra Singh,Shailendra Singh,T.K.Mishra,Vikrant Rana

Hon'ble Harsh Kumar,J.

Civil Misc. Order Recall Application No.324424 of 2014

Sri Saurav Yadav, Advocate holding brief of Sri Shivam Yadav, learned counsel for appellant and Sri M.A. Zaidi, learned counsel for respondents is present.

No one is present to press the recall application no.324424 of 2014, hence, the recall application to recall the order dated 28.8.2014, is rejected.

Passed over for the day on the request made by parties' counsel.

List in the month of November, 2019.

Till the next date of listing, learned counsel for appellant shall provide computer typed copies of two judgments of courts below as well as copies of pleadings.

Order Date :- 18.9.2019

Kpy