

Court No. - 7

Case :- SECOND APPEAL No. - 358 of 1997

Appellant :- New Okhla Industrial Development Authority

Respondent :- Mohd. Jamal Uddin

Counsel for Appellant :- M.N. Singh, Shivam Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- M.A. Zaidi, Amit
Krishna, H.N. Shukla, N. Kumar, R.R. Shukla, R.S. Saroj, S.K.
Nigam, S.K. Pandey, Satendra Singh, Shailendra
Singh, T.K. Mishra, Vikrant Rana

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

This appeal is otherwise ready for hearing, but before hearing commences, this Court is of opinion that certain other substantial questions of law are required to be formulated, besides the one on which this appeal was admitted.

Adjourned to **17.01.2024** for the said purpose.

To be taken up in the additional cause list.

Let information of this order be sent to the learned Counsel for the other side by the office **within 24 hours next.**

Order Date :- 11.1.2024

I. Batabyal