



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 358 of 1997

New Okhla Industrial Develop.Authority

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Mohd.Jamal Uddin

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	: M.N. Singh, Shivam Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: Amit Krishna, Devansh Misra, H.N.Shukla, M.A.Zaidi, N. Kumar, R.R.Shukla, R.S. Saroj, S.K. Nigam, S.K.Pandey, Satendra Singh, Shailendra Singh, T.K.Mishra, Vikrant Rana

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Anoop Shukla, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Devansh Misra, counsel for the respondent seeks an accommodation citing certain difficulty of the counsel.

On his request, **list in the week commencing 23rd February, 2026.**

Sri Shivam Yadav, counsel for the appellant is present.

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 11, 2026
Arun K. Singh